Editor:

Pavol Otepka
WWwWw.promobio.eu

Slovak University of Agriculture in Nitra (UNIAG)

Main responsible partners for training material development (authors):

Barttomiej Asztemborski

Ovidia Caba
Marius Duca

Tanja Ikonen
Jan Ilavsky
Miina Jahkonen

Christa Kristofel

Juha Laitila

Karolina Loth-Babut
Adriana Milandru

Pavol Otepka
Karri Pasanen
Pasi Poikonen
Jyrki Raitila

Christoph Strasser

Matti Virkkunen

Ryszard Wnuk

KAPE, Poland, E-mail: basztemborski@kape.gov.pl,
Phone: +48 22 626 09 10

ADR Centru, Romania, E-mail: Ovidia.Caba@adrcentru.ro,
Phone: +40 258 818 616

ADR Centru, Romania, E-mail: marius.duca@adrcentru.ro,
Phone: +40 258 818 616

Metla, Finland, E-mail: Tanja.Ikonen@metla.fi,
Phone: +358 50 395 2023

UNIAG, Slovakia, E.mail: jilavsky@pobox.sk,
Phone: +421 917 47 88 33

Metla, Finland, E-mail: Miina.Jahkonen@metla.fi,
Phone: +358 50 394 7551

BIOENERGY 2020+, Austria,

Email: christa.kristoefel@bioenergy2020.eu,
Phone: +43 7416 52238 55

Metla, Finland, E-mail: Juha.Laitila@metla.fi,
Phone: +358 50 391 3255

KAPE, Poland, E-mail: Kloth@kape.gov.pl,

Phone: +48 22 626 0910

ISPE, Romania, E-mail: Adriana.Milandru@ispe.ro,
Phone: +40 724 222 669

UNIAG, Slovakia, E-mail: Pavol.Otepka@uniag.sk,
Phone: +421 905 940 293

Metla, Finland, E-mail: Karri.Pasanen@metla.fi,
Phone: +358 50 391 3268

Metla, Finland, E-mail: Pasi.Poikonen@metla.fi,
Phone: +358 40 801 5188

VTT, Finland, E-mail: Jyrki.Raitila@vtt.fi,

Phone: +358 40 719 5117

BIOENERGY 2020+, Austria,

E-mail: christoph.strasser@bioenergy2020.eu,
Phone: +43 7416 52238 27

VTT, Finland, E-mail: Matti.Virkkunen@uvtt.fi,
Phone: +358 40 545 1743

KAPE, Poland, E-mail: rwnuk@kape.gov.pl,
Phone: +48 22 626 09 10

Proofreading and Grammar corrections: Proof-Reading-Service.com, United Kingdom

Reviewers:

prof. Timo Karjalainen, Finnish Forest Research Institute, Finland

prof. Jozef Viglasky, Technical University in Zvolen, Slovakia
Pictures in the cover: Laitila, Hierner, EUBIONET?2 and Waldverband Steiermark.
Layout: Basic Design Irene Murtovaara/Metla and Further Editing by SAP



